Willow Lake School District No. 12-3

Scott Klaudt, Superintendent/High School Principal
Chris Lee, K-8/Colony Principal
Melissa Burke, Business Manager
Dawn Spieker, Administrative Assistant
P.O. Box 170, Willow Lake SD 57278-0170
Telephone: 605-625-5945 Fax: 605-625-3103

January 10, 2018

To: Willow Lake Education Association

To conform to the conditional waiver approved by the School Finance Accountability
Board and the Joint Committee on Appropriations due by February 1, 2018, the Willow

Lake School District will be offering a $1,600 increase to the certified salaries. The $1,600
added to salaries will be paid out over the remaining months of February — August 2018.
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Teacher Name

3rd Grade Teacher

H.S. Science Teacher

Sp. Ed. Teacher
Librian/H.S. Teacher
Kindergarten Teacher

2nd Grade Teacher
Shamrock Colony Teacher
Mayfield Colony Teacher
K-12 Music Teacher

Collins Colony Teacher
Collins Colony Teacher

K-12 Computer/H.S. Bus. Teacher
Sth Grade Teacher
M.S./H.S. Math Teacher
Title Teacher

Preschool Teacher
M.S./H.S. Soc. St. Teacher
H.S. English Teacher

M.S. Reading/Lang. Teacher
M.S. Math/Counselor

1st Grade Teacher

4th Grade Teacher
M.S./H.5. Ag Teacher

Sp. Ed. Teacher

M.S. Soc. Science/Science Teacher

Conditional Waiver Information-Salary Increase

{To be compenstated the months of February - August 2018)

Total Paid Out

1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40

$1600 Increase to Salary FICA Retirement
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
1,600.00 122.40 96.00
$40,000.00 $3,060.00 $2,400.00

Need to increase compentation to teachers by $39,173.

Total paid out on $1,600 increase to staff salary

Amount of $45,460 reportable to teacher accountability

$45,460.00

$41,150.39

$45,460.00
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Reportable to
Teacher Account.

1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
236.39
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
0.00
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
909.20
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40
1,818.40

$41,150.39



